
General Location 
1716 E. N. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/31/2023 12:40:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300762

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Thursday, August 31, 2023, University officer responded to University Square student housing apartment
complex in reference to a student wanting to report damage on their front door. Officer w ill be attempting to view
camera footage to further the investigation. 8/31/2023 8:31:09 AM

General Location 
WEST GATE

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/31/2023 6:58:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300769

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On August 31, 2023, University Officers observed the west gate open after it had been locked by Security. The
officer requested additional units and security to resecure the gate. Officers attempted to view the cameras, but
the west gate cameras were down at the time. The officers w ill do an informational report on the incident.
8/31/2023 9:56:19 PM

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/30/2023 9:32:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300754

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Date: 08/01/2023 - 08/31/2023

Daily Crime Log Report  
AGENCY NAME
STREET ADDRESS
CITY, STATE ZIP
PHONE

Criminal Mischief - 08/31/2023

Criminal Mischief - 08/31/2023

Marijuana, Other - 08/30/2023

1/26



Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On Wednesday August 30, 2023, University officers responded to University Village Phase II, building #12, in
reference to a drug/narcotic complaint. Upon arrival, officers was informed by the general manager of University
Village that while conducting a room search on room 1211A, she located a used cigarillo on a desk and a bag of
marijuana underneath the bed. The subject who lives in the room arrived at location and gave officers consent to
enter and search the bedroom. The subject then w ithdrew consent after telling officers where the marijuana was
located. 8/30/2023 1:39:14 PM
Officers then obtained a search warrant for room 1211A 8/30/2023 1:39:46 PM

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/30/2023 9:32:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300754

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On Wednesday August 30, 2023, University officers responded to University Village Phase II, building #12, in
reference to a drug/narcotic complaint. Upon arrival, officers was informed by the general manager of University
Village that while conducting a room search on room 1211A, she located a used cigarillo on a desk and a bag of
marijuana underneath the bed. The subject who lives in the room arrived at location and gave officers consent to
enter and search the bedroom. The subject then w ithdrew consent after telling officers where the marijuana was
located. 8/30/2023 1:39:14 PM
Officers then obtained a search warrant for room 1211A 8/30/2023 1:39:46 PM

General Location 
LOT 5A

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/28/2023 1:30:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300758

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Wednesday, August 30, 2023, University Officers were dispatched to the UPD Lobby for a criminal mischief-
damaged property. Officer spoke w ith the reporting party and gathered information. Officer gathered a case
number for the investigation. 8/30/2023 7:11:00 PM

General Location 
1455 T R SOLOMON ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/23/2023 10:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300751

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 08/30/2023

Damaged Property, Vehicle - 08/30/2023

Larceny, from Building - 08/29/2023
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Notes 
On Tuesday, August 29, 2023, University Police responded to the Police Department Lobby for an instructor who
stated his speaker had been stolen out of the class he was instructing in. Further investigation is needed.

General Location 
EM NORRIS/ UNIVERSITY VIEW I

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/29/2023 1:50:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300750

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
Observed a vehicle w ith a tinted w indshield conducted a stop and smell the odor of marijuana, search was
conducted marijuana found in the console, arrest was made, citation issued and also a CTW 8/29/2023 5:36:45 PM

General Location 
UNIVERSITY DR/ELM STREET

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/28/2023 10:13:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300747

Disposition 
CITATION ISSUED

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
Observed a vehicle w ith an expired registration insignia, conducted a traffic stop, driver stated he did not have
insurance. Vehicle was towed by WCP&B for no insurance, citations were issued and a courtesy transport was
given to the driver to the MSC. 8/28/2023 10:47:42 AM

General Location 
36142 OWENS RD

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/27/2023 6:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300748

Disposition 
EXCEPTIONALLY CLEARED

Notes 
While getting fuel in the patrol vehicle, a UPD patrol officer noticed damage to the state vehicle's front passenger
side. The officer did not know when the damage occurred to the vehicle. The officer advised that they were not in
the vehicle at the time the damage occurred. 

General Location 
THE FARM

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/28/2023 6:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300749

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Marijuana, Possession - 08/29/2023

Traffic Offense - 08/28/2023

Hit/Run, Vehicle Damg - 08/28/2023

Traffic Accident, Private Prop Damg - 08/28/2023
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Notes 
On Monday 08/28/2023 officers responded to Bill Daniel St. east of E.M. Norris in reference to a crash report.
Suspect vehicle hit the gate as it was closing.

General Location 
242 E. N. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/27/2023 3:30:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300743

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: ASSAULT
On Sunday, August 27, 2023, University Police responded to the University Police Department lobby for a simple
assault report from a non-student. The incident took place outside of The View 1 Apartments. A follow up was done
with the alleged suspect. No action was taken. 8/27/2023 4:47:49 PM

General Location 
406 UNIVERSITY DR

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/27/2023 5:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300744

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Sunday, August 27, 2023, at approximately 1720 hours University Police responded to The Dollar General
located at 406 University Dr, Prairie View, TX 77445 for an LPR alert on a stolen license plate. Police officers spoke
with the driver, the driver had all the proper paperwork. The vehicle's temporary plate was taken for evidence.

General Location 
MAIN GATE INBOUND

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/25/2023 2:50:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300732

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: LPR HIT-CTW
On Friday, August 25, 2023, Officers were advised by UPD Communications of an LPR hit at the main entrance.
Officers observed the vehicle enter lot 18 and made contact w ith the driver. The driver had an active CTW for all of
campus. Communications confirmed the CTW, and the driver was taken into custody w ithout incident. 

General Location 
6436 FANNIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/24/2023 9:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300734

Simple Assault - 08/27/2023

Fraudulent Activities Other - 08/27/2023

Trespassing, Private Property - 08/25/2023

Damaged Property, Vehicle - 08/25/2023
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Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Friday, August 25, 2023, university officer responded to a public service via telephone in reference to a criminal
mischief that occurred on Thursday, August 24, 2023, between 0900 hours and 1230 hours at The College of
Nursing campus. The subject stated they parked their vehicle on the 7th floor of the garage to attend class. The
subject then stated when they returned from class to their vehicle the observed their passenger side door handle
was broken. 8/25/2023 1:56:10 PM

General Location 
1455 T R SOLOMON ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/3/2023 12:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300735

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: LOST PROPERTY
On Friday, August 25, 2023, University officer responded to the John B. Coleman Library to meet w ith the reportee
who wanted to report missing equipment in Hobart Taylor. Officer gathered information needed and went back into
service w ith no further incident. 8/25/2023 2:32:55 PM

General Location 
T R SOLOMON ST & O J THOMAS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/23/2023 8:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300737

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Friday, August 25, 2023, University officer responded to the Lobby of the PSB in reference the reportee wanting
to report her vehicle damaged. Officer then relocated to the Memorial Student Center parking lot where the
incident happened. 8/25/2023 5:04:06 PM

General Location 
BILL DANIEL RD & E. M. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/25/2023 9:47:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300738

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Friday, August 25, 2023, University officer was dispatched to lot 40 for damaged property. Upon arrival, officer
interviewed the reportee and gathered information, requested a case number, and returned to service. The officer
w ill be watching video and completing a report. 8/25/2023 6:37:00 PM

Larceny, from Building - 08/25/2023

Damaged Property, Vehicle - 08/25/2023

Damaged Property, Vehicle - 08/25/2023
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General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/24/2023 9:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300723

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Thursday, August 24, 2023, Officers were dispatched to University Village Phase I in reference to a duty on
striking incident. Officers arrived and conducted an interview w ith the victim and photographed their vehicle.
Officers conducted further investigation in an attempt to locate a suspect. Officers requested a case number and
returned to service. 

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/24/2023 11:56:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300725

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On Thursday, August 24, 2023, University officer responded to University Village North in reference to the
Community Assistant's locating drug paraphernalia in plain view in a student's room. Officer conducted a consent
room search and the subject was transported to Waller County Jail w ith no further incident. 8/24/2023 3:20:29 PM

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/24/2023 11:56:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300725

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On Thursday, August 24, 2023, University officer responded to University Village North in reference to the
Community Assistant's locating drug paraphernalia in plain view in a student's room. Officer conducted a consent
room search and the subject was transported to Waller County Jail w ith no further incident. 8/24/2023 3:20:29 PM

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/24/2023 11:56:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300725

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage - 08/24/2023

Other Controlled Substances - 08/24/2023

Marijuana, Possession - 08/24/2023

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 08/24/2023
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Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On Thursday, August 24, 2023, University officer responded to University Village North in reference to the
Community Assistant's locating drug paraphernalia in plain view in a student's room. Officer conducted a consent
room search and the subject was transported to Waller County Jail w ith no further incident. 8/24/2023 3:20:29 PM

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/24/2023 11:56:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300725

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On Thursday, August 24, 2023, University officer responded to University Village North in reference to the
Community Assistant's locating drug paraphernalia in plain view in a student's room. Officer conducted a consent
room search and the subject was transported to Waller County Jail w ith no further incident. 8/24/2023 3:20:29 PM

General Location 
E. M. NORRIS ST & OWENS RD

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/20/2023 6:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300728

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: HIT AND RUN (DUTY ON STRIKING)
On Thursday, August 24, 2023, at approximately hours. University responded to the PSB lobby, in reference to a
subject that stated they car was hit while parked at the View I. The subject stated they parked their vehicle on
August 20, 2023, at approximately1800 hours. The subject then stated they walked out to their vehicle on on
August 24, 2023, and observed damage to the rear left bumper. The subject also stated they observed missing
paint from the bumper.

General Location 
LOT 14

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/23/2023 12:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300717

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
(DUTY ON STRIKING)
On Wednesday, August 23, 2023 University Police responded to the University Police Department lobby to take a
report in reference to a "Duty on Striking" in the parking lot near the Solar Observatory. 8/23/2023 1:16:52 PM

Health or Safety Other - 08/24/2023

DUTY ON STRIKING - 08/24/2023

DUTY ON STRIKING - 08/23/2023

Hit/Run, Vehicle Damg - 08/23/2023
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General Location 
BILL DANIEL RD & E. M. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/23/2023 4:02:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300720

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: HIT AND RUN (DUTY ON STRIKING)
On Wednesday, August 23, 2023, I responded to parking lot 41 in reference to a hit and run. Upon arrival, I made
contact w ith the reportee and observed minor damages caused to the reportees rear bumper. I provided the
reportee a case and advised i would view video footage for further investigation 8/23/2023 4:30:01 PM

General Location 
L W MINOR ST & UNIVERSITY DR

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/22/2023 11:32:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300713

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: ACCIDENT-MINOR
On Tuesday, August 22, 2023, I responded to parking lot 5 in reference to a minor accident. Upon arrival, I
observed minor damages caused to both vehicles. No one on the scene was injured. Both drivers received citations
for vehicle violations. The driver was not at fault, the vehicle was towed by Waller County Paint and Body for no
Insurance. 8/22/2023 12:34:41 PM

General Location 
575 ANNE PRESTON ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/22/2023 7:30:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300715

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: INFORMATION ONLY
On Tuesday, August 22, 2023 University Police responded to a report of criminal mischief. A student came out to
her car and observed a small symbol written in what appeared to be black sharpie on her front w indshield. A case
number was issued and a report was taken. 8/22/2023 5:06:59 PM

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/21/2023 2:40:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300700

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage - 08/22/2023

Criminal Mischief - 08/22/2023

Marijuana, Other - 08/21/2023
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Notes 
On Monday, August 21st, 2023 University Officers arrived at University Village in reference to a Medical type call.
While investigating the Medical the students stated they took edibles. One of the students did not eat theirs and
had the edible in there room. Consent was given from the student to search the room where the edible was
located on the dresser. 

General Location 
1716 E. N. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/20/2023 1:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300703

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Monday, August 21, 2023 at approximately 1015 hours University Police responded to the Police Department
lobby for an Assault report. A student claimed she was physically attacked by another female student at the
University Square Apartments on the third floor in the hallway. The student had minor injuries' to her head hand
and shoulder. A report was taken and further investigation is needed.

General Location 
505 ANNE PRESTON ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/12/2023 10:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300706

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: THEFT
On Monday, August 21, 2023 University Police responded to the Police Department Lobby for a student who stated
his PS5 has been stolen out of his room. Further investigation is needed. 8/21/2023 3:36:43 PM

General Location 
242 E. N. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/21/2023 2:30:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300708

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
On August 21, 2023, I responded to a call for service located at University View. I arrived on scene and
documented information to generate a report. 

General Location 
LOT 63/ D.W. MARTIN

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/21/2023 11:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300704

Simple Assault - 08/21/2023

Larceny, from Building - 08/21/2023

Damaged Property, Vehicle - 08/21/2023

Trespassing, Private Property - 08/21/2023
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Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
On Monday, August 21, 2023 at approximately 1103 hours University Police responded to a License Plate hit for a
Criminal Trespass violation. Police officers pulled over a 4 door black sedan in lot 63/ D.W. Martin and arrested the
driver.

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/21/2023 4:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300709

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
On Monday 08/21/2023 officers responded to University Village Phase 2 building 9, unit 932 in reference to a
disturbance. An unknown black male subject was kicking and punching the door to his girlfriend's dorm apartment.
The male subject had caused a considerable amount of damage to the dorm apartment door. The girlfriend
unlocked the door to the dorm apartment. The girlfriend produced a taser and told the male subject to leave. After
the male subject gathered his belongings, he fled the area in an unknown direction, in a 4-door, small type, red
vehicle. 

General Location 
ANNE PRESTON / OSCAR PIPKIN

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/21/2023 7:14:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300702

Disposition 
CITATION ISSUED

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
Observed a vehicle w ith a tinted w indshield, conducted a traffic stop, vehicle did not have financial responsibility,
vehicle was towed by WCP&B. Driver was given a ride to the MSC. 8/21/2023 7:48:05 AM

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/20/2023 12:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300694

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: FIRE (STRUCTURE)
On Sunday, August 20, 2023 University Police responded to at fire call at University Village North. A student turned
the oven on and noticed a small fire inside of the oven. A screwdriver was left in the oven and caught on fire. The
student used a fire extinguisher to put the fire out. Waller County Fire Department also arrived on scene and
deemed the oven unusable until replaced. No damage was done outside of the oven. 8/20/2023 12:39:15 PM

Damaged Property, Private - 08/21/2023

Traffic Offense - 08/21/2023

Unintentional, Cooking - 08/20/2023
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General Location 
UNIVERSITY/DOOLEY ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/20/2023 4:12:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300695

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
I observed a black vehicle disregard the stop sign at TR Soloman and University Dr. I conducted a traffic stop to
issue a citation. Subject refused to sign the citation. Subject was given multiple opportunities to sign but refused.
Subject was placed in custody for fail to sign a promise to appear.

General Location 
T R SOLOMON ST & O J THOMAS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/20/2023 7:48:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300696

Disposition 
CITATION ISSUED

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
officers were travelling southbound on T.R. Solomon. officers observed a black sedan travelling northbound
displaying an expired registration sticker in the front w indshield. officers made contact w ith the two occupants. the
driver did not have proof of financial responsibility. the black sedan was towed by WCPB. 

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/19/2023 2:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300685

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On August 19, 2023, University officers responded to University Village-North in reference to a criminal mischief
incident that occurred between 0200 -0230 hours. Upon arrival, the reportee was interviewed by officers. The
reportee was provided a case number for the incident. 8/19/2023 2:43:07 PM

General Location 
BILL DANIEL RD & E. M. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/19/2023 3:30:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300690

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Criminal Traffic Violation - 08/20/2023

Criminal Traffic Violation - 08/20/2023

Criminal Mischief - 08/19/2023

Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage - 08/19/2023
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Notes 
On Saturday, August 19, 2023, Supervisors were dispatched to Lot 40 in reference to a fleet accident. An
investigation was completed and an incident report was completed. Officers returned to service. 

General Location 
BILL DANIEL RD & E. M. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/19/2023 2:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300689

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: HIT AND RUN (DUTY ON STRIKING)
On Saturday, August 19, 2023, University officer responded to lot 40 in regards to a duty of strike. Officer arrived
on scene and identified the operator. Officer took pictures of the vehicle and time stamp of the incident. Officer
then went back into service w ith no further incident. 8/19/2023 3:48:15 PM

General Location 
UNIVERSITY VILLAGE PHASE 1 BLD 10

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/18/2023 5:30:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300688

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: HIT AND RUN (DUTY ON STRIKING)
On August 19, 2023, a university officer responded to the UPD lobby in reference to a duty on striking. Upon
arrival, the reporting party stated they had been parked at their residence parking lot for numerous hours, The
reporting party stated they walked out to their car and observed damage to the rear left side of the vehicle. The
officer relocated to the parking lot where the incident occurred for further investigation. The reporting party was
issued a report number for the incident. 8/19/2023 3:53:04 PM

General Location 
BLEDSOE/UNIVERSITY

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/19/2023 11:07:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300691

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Sunday, August 20, 2023 Officer observed a vehicle on University w ith a defective brakelamp. The officer
conducted a traffic stop and could smell the odor of marijuana coming from the vehicle. The officer asked for
additional units and removed the 4 subjects from the vehicle. The primary officer conducted a probable cause
search of the vehicle and located contraband in the backseat. Two of the subjects were taken into custody, and
the vehicle was towed by Waller County Paint and Body. The subjects were then transported to the Waller County
Jail and care, custody, and control was turned over to the jail staff.

Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage - 08/19/2023

DUTY ON STRIKING - 08/19/2023

Marijuana, Possession - 08/19/2023
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General Location 
BLEDSOE/UNIVERSITY

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/19/2023 11:07:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300691

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Sunday, August 20, 2023 Officer observed a vehicle on University w ith a defective brakelamp. The officer
conducted a traffic stop and could smell the odor of marijuana coming from the vehicle. The officer asked for
additional units and removed the 4 subjects from the vehicle. The primary officer conducted a probable cause
search of the vehicle and located contraband in the backseat. Two of the subjects were taken into custody, and
the vehicle was towed by Waller County Paint and Body. The subjects were then transported to the Waller County
Jail and care, custody, and control was turned over to the jail staff.

General Location 
BLEDSOE/UNIVERSITY

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/19/2023 11:07:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300693

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP

On Sunday, August 20, 2023 Officer observed a vehicle on University w ith a defective brakelamp. The officer
conducted a traffic stop and could smell the odor of marijuana coming from the vehicle. The officer asked for
additional units and removed the 4 subjects from the vehicle. The primary officer conducted a probable cause
search of the vehicle and located contraband in the backseat. Two of the subjects were taken into custody, and
the vehicle was towed by Waller County Paint and Body. The subjects were then transported to the Waller County
Jail and care, custody, and control was turned over to the jail staff.

General Location 
1716 E. N. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/18/2023 1:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300679

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: STOLEN VEHICLE
On Friday, August 18, 2023, University officer responded to University Square, in front of building 55, regarding a
stolen vehicle that was found. Reportee advised that they reported their vehicle stolen last night from Bucee's to
City of Waller PD. Reportee said that they happened to be driving around PVAMU campus and located their vehicle.
8/18/2023 10:14:59 AM

Possession of Weapon - 08/19/2023

Marijuana, Possession - 08/19/2023

Vehicle Theft, Auto - 08/18/2023

Traffic Offense - 08/18/2023
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General Location 
WEST GATE

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/18/2023 9:11:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300683

Disposition 
CITATION ISSUED

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
Observed a vehicle w ith no tail lights, conducted a traffics stop, driver stated he painted his tail lights black, and he
had no insurance. Driver was cited and car was towed for no insurance.

General Location 
PHASE VI

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/18/2023 12:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300681

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: HIT AND RUN (DUTY ON STRIKING)
On August 18, 2023, an university officer responded to The University Village-North in reference to a duty on
striking that occurred between 1200 hours and 1245 hours. Upon arrival, officers conducted an interview in regard
to the incident. Officer then took photographs of the vehicle damages. The subject was issued a case number the
incident.

General Location 
ANNE PRESTON/ EM NORRIS

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/16/2023 7:19:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300673

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: PARKING VIOLATION
On Wednesday, August 16 2023, A University officer observed a vehicle parked in a fire lane. Officer made contact
w ith the driver who was not eligible to driver and also had previous conviction and did not have insurance, driver
was placed into custody. Officer conducted a vehicle inventory where a fire arm and a controlled substance was
found in the vehicle. Officer transported the driver to jail for the booking process. 8/16/2023 10:22:21 PM

General Location 
ANNE PRESTON/ EM NORRIS

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/16/2023 7:19:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300673

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

DUTY ON STRIKING - 08/18/2023

Marijuana, Other - 08/16/2023

Possession of Weapon - 08/16/2023
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Notes 
CALL TYPE: PARKING VIOLATION
On Wednesday, August 16 2023, A University officer observed a vehicle parked in a fire lane. Officer made contact
w ith the driver who was not eligible to driver and also had previous conviction and did not have insurance, driver
was placed into custody. Officer conducted a vehicle inventory where a fire arm and a controlled substance was
found in the vehicle. Officer transported the driver to jail for the booking process. 8/16/2023 10:22:21 PM

General Location 
ANNE PRESTON/ EM NORRIS

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/16/2023 7:19:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300673

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: PARKING VIOLATION
On Wednesday, August 16 2023, A University officer observed a vehicle parked in a fire lane. Officer made contact
w ith the driver who was not eligible to driver and also had previous conviction and did not have insurance, driver
was placed into custody. Officer conducted a vehicle inventory where a fire arm and a controlled substance was
found in the vehicle. Officer transported the driver to jail for the booking process. 8/16/2023 10:22:21 PM

General Location 
E E OBANION ST & ANNE PRESTON ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/16/2023 11:51:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300674

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: FLAGGED DOWN/OVER
On Thursday, August 17, 2023, An Officer was flagged down from lot 53. The subject stated his car ran out of gas.
I checked both males through dispatch, UPD Communications advised one of the subjects had a confirmed CTW for
the entire main campus. That subject was then placed into custody and the vehicle was towed by Waller County
Paint and Body. The subject was transported to WCSO Jail w ithout incident. 8/17/2023 2:26:52 AM

General Location 
505 ANNE PRESTON ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/15/2023 12:21:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300666

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On Tuesday, August 15, 2023, I responded to the above location in reference to a drug/narcotic complaint. Upon
arrival, I made contact w ith the CAs on duty and the two suspects sitting in the TV room. The CA stated she was
walking near building 43 she observed two females sitting on the stairs, under the fire hydrant smoking marijuana.
Both suspects stated they were informed they were allowed to smoke outside of the building but not inside the
building. Both suspects took ownership of the marijuana placed into custody. 8/15/2023 1:29:40 PM

Criminal Traffic Violation - 08/16/2023

Trespassing, Private Property - 08/16/2023

Marijuana, Possession - 08/15/2023
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General Location 
EE OBANION AND ANNE PRESTON

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/14/2023 9:18:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300664

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Monday 14th, 2023 at 21:00 hours A University Officer conducted a traffic stop on D.W Martin and E.E Obanion.
Officer smelled the odor of marijuana emitting from the vehicle. A PC search of the vehicle was conducted were
green leafy substance and a brown wax substance was located. The driver of the vehicle was placed into custody
and transported to the Waller county Jail. 8/15/2023 12:07:44 AM

General Location 
EE OBANION AND ANNE PRESTON

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/14/2023 9:18:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300664

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Monday 14th, 2023 at 21:00 hours A University Officer conducted a traffic stop on D.W Martin and E.E Obanion.
Officer smelled the odor of marijuana emitting from the vehicle. A PC search of the vehicle was conducted were
green leafy substance and a brown wax substance was located. The driver of the vehicle was placed into custody
and transported to the Waller county Jail. 8/15/2023 12:07:44 AM

General Location 
EE OBANION AND ANNE PRESTON

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/14/2023 9:18:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300664

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Monday 14th, 2023 at 21:00 hours A University Officer conducted a traffic stop on D.W Martin and E.E Obanion.
Officer smelled the odor of marijuana emitting from the vehicle. A PC search of the vehicle was conducted were
green leafy substance and a brown wax substance was located. The driver of the vehicle was placed into custody
and transported to the Waller county Jail. 8/15/2023 12:07:44 AM

General Location 
US 290 WB AT JAMES MUSE EXIT

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/14/2023 8:07:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300663

Marijuana, Possession - 08/14/2023

Other Controlled Substances - 08/14/2023

Health or Safety Other - 08/14/2023

Criminal Traffic Violation - 08/14/2023
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Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Monday 08/14/2023 officers observed a silver Acura SUV traveling westbound on US 290 at James Muse
Parkway w ith an obscured license plate that was taped to the back w indow. Upon making a traffic stop of the
vehicle, the female driver explained to me that her driver's license was expired. A check of the driver through
dispatch revealed the driver's license has been expired since 2018. The driver was detained. A Criminal History
search was conducted the driver where it revealed she had prior convictions for drugs. Officers conducted a brief
interview w ith the driver. The driver admitted that there was a baggy of methamphetamine inside her wallet. The
baggy was found inside the driver's wallet. A field test was conducted on the baggy of crystallized substance. It
came back positive for methamphetamine-based substances. The driver was arrested for POCS PG. 1
methamphetamine, and DWLI. The driver was transported to UPD then to Waller County Jail, to be processed in.

General Location 
US 290 WB AT JAMES MUSE EXIT

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/14/2023 8:07:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300663

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Monday 08/14/2023 officers observed a silver Acura SUV traveling westbound on US 290 at James Muse
Parkway w ith an obscured license plate that was taped to the back w indow. Upon making a traffic stop of the
vehicle, the female driver explained to me that her driver's license was expired. A check of the driver through
dispatch revealed the driver's license has been expired since 2018. The driver was detained. A Criminal History
search was conducted the driver where it revealed she had prior convictions for drugs. Officers conducted a brief
interview w ith the driver. The driver admitted that there was a baggy of methamphetamine inside her wallet. The
baggy was found inside the driver's wallet. A field test was conducted on the baggy of crystallized substance. It
came back positive for methamphetamine-based substances. The driver was arrested for POCS PG. 1
methamphetamine, and DWLI. The driver was transported to UPD then to Waller County Jail, to be processed in.

General Location 
PARKING LOT 60

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/13/2023 8:30:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300655

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Sunday August 13th University Police arrived to parking lot 91 for a suspected duty on striking. Police officers
spoke w ith driver and further investigation is needed. 8/13/2023 1:18:31 PM

General Location 
EM NORRIS/ ANNE PRESTON

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/13/2023 11:34:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300659

Amphetamine, Manufacture - 08/14/2023

DUTY ON STRIKING - 08/13/2023

Criminal Traffic Violation - 08/13/2023
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Disposition 
CITATION ISSUED

Notes 
Officers were traveling southbound on E.M Norris and observed a blue in color Ford Mustang operating a vehicle on
public roadway w ith no registration sticker displayed. After running the vehicle, it was discovered the vehicle's
registration was expired since 2019. Officers conducted a traffic stop on the vehicle and the driver did not have any
insurance on the vehicle. The vehicle was towed by Waller County Paint and Body. 

General Location 
EE OBANION/ PARKING LOT 60

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/13/2023 8:18:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300658

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Sunday August 13th, 2023, officers were on an unrelated traffic stop on eastbound D.W. Martin at R. B. Evans
St. A black Mazda 4door passed officers traveling westbound on D.W. Martin. Officers could smell a strong odor of
marijuana emanating from the vehicle. Officers finished w ith the traffic stop and were able to conduct an
investigative traffic stop of the Mazda. Officers approached the vehicle. Once officers were at the vehicle driver side
w indow the odor of marijuana was apparent and strong. Officers asked the driver to step out his vehicle. The
driver complied. The driver gave officers consent to search the vehicle. Upon searching the vehicle marijuana was
found on top of the middle console by the cup holder, and also in the trunk to the vehicle. The driver was taken
into custody after Sgt. Junious and LTC. Robinson were advised. The driver was then taken to UPD then to Waller
County Jail.

General Location 
1185 REDA BLAND EVANS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/11/2023 2:58:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300649

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: ACCIDENT-MINOR
On Friday, August 11, 2023, University officer responded to Farrell Hall in reference to a minor accident involving a
vehicle and a lawn mower tractor. Officers arrived on scene and conducted an investigation and a case number
was generated to document the report.  8/11/2023 4:03:48 PM

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/10/2023 4:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300647

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Marijuana, Possession - 08/13/2023

Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage - 08/11/2023

Marijuana, Possession - 08/10/2023
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Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On Thursday, August 10, 2023, at approximately 16:04 hours, University responded to University Village North
about a narcotic complaint from a Community Assistant (CA). Officer conducted a consent search and narcotics was
found. The student was arrested for possession of marijuana and booked into Waller County Jail.

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/10/2023 4:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300647

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On Thursday, August 10, 2023, at approximately 16:04 hours, University responded to University Village North
about a narcotic complaint from a Community Assistant (CA). Officer conducted a consent search and narcotics was
found. The student was arrested for possession of marijuana and booked into Waller County Jail.

General Location 
1490 T R SOLOMON ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/9/2023 12:15:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300642

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: THEFT
On Wednesday, August 09, 2023, I responded to the above location in reference to a theft. I spoke w ith the
reportee who stated 10 volleyball shoes were missing from the Volleyball's team storage room. Reportee stated
she is unaware of a possible suspect or how they missing. I gather all information to conduct a further
investigation. 8/9/2023 1:35:14 PM

General Location 
UNIVERSITY VILLAGE PHASE 2

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/9/2023 12:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300641

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT
On Wednesday 8/9/2023 at approximately 1300 hours, University Police responded to a drug complaint in
University Village. The Community Assistant (CA) was doing a room check and observed narcotics in one of the
rooms. A consent search was done and narcotics were found, one student were arrested. 8/9/2023 4:49:38 PM

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 08/10/2023

Theft Other - 08/09/2023

Marijuana, Possession - 08/09/2023

Marijuana, Possession - 08/08/2023
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General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/8/2023 12:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300639

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT On Tuesday 8/8/2023 at approximately 1230 hours, I responded to drug
complaint in University Village North. The Community Assistant (CA) was doing a room check and observed
narcotics in the common area. A consent search was done and narcotics were found, two students were arrested

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/8/2023 12:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300639

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT On Tuesday 8/8/2023 at approximately 1230 hours, I responded to drug
complaint in University Village North. The Community Assistant (CA) was doing a room check and observed
narcotics in the common area. A consent search was done and narcotics were found, two students were arrested

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/8/2023 12:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300639

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT On Tuesday 8/8/2023 at approximately 1230 hours, I responded to drug
complaint in University Village North. The Community Assistant (CA) was doing a room check and observed
narcotics in the common area. A consent search was done and narcotics were found, two students were arrested

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/8/2023 12:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300639

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT On Tuesday 8/8/2023 at approximately 1230 hours, I responded to drug
complaint in University Village North. The Community Assistant (CA) was doing a room check and observed
narcotics in the common area. A consent search was done and narcotics were found, two students were arrested

Other Controlled Substances - 08/08/2023

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 08/08/2023

Health or Safety Other - 08/08/2023

Criminal Traffic Violation - 08/08/2023
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General Location 
UNIVERSITY /TR SOLOMAN

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/8/2023 11:04:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300640

Disposition 
CITATION ISSUED

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Tuesday, August 08, 2022, at approximately 11:04 PM hours, University Officer was stationary on University
Drive, when they observed a Silver in color vehicle disregard a stop sign. Officer initiated a traffic stop and made
contact w ith the operator. The operator and vehicle were identified and ran through Dispatch. The operator stated
they did not have their drivers license w ith them and their insurance was expired. The operator was issued several
Municipal Citation's for the violation's of 544.010. Stop Signs and Yield Signs, 521.025 No Drivers License on
demand and 601.051 No Insurance. 8/8/2023 11:40:27 PM

General Location 
100 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/7/2023 10:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300637

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: INFORMATION ONLY
On Monday 08/27/2023 at approximately 1100 University Police responded to a possible assault between a
student and teacher. Student claimed teacher hit her w ith door. Student was was having trouble breathing and
calming so she was seen by campus Medic. An investigation w ill commence w ith the information provided. 8/7/2023
12:06:30 PM

General Location 
805 A G CLEAVER ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/7/2023 9:25:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300638

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
On Monday, 08/07/2023, officers conducted a building check of the Agricultural Business Building. Officers observed
a door belonging to the men's restroom on the second floor w ith yellow caution tape over it. The glass to the door
had been removed in some way and the restroom was closed. An informational report w ill be done reference this
incident. The rest of the building appeared to be secure. 8/7/2023 10:26:44 PM

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/6/2023 1:27:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300635

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Simple Assault - 08/07/2023

Damaged Property, Other - 08/07/2023

Carrying a Concealed Weapon - 08/06/2023

21/26



Notes 
On Sunday, August 6, 2023, I responded to University Village North Apartments building 26 apartment in reference
to a weapon investigation. Upon arrival, I was advised by Cap. Commandor Curry, he and Sergt. S. Defrank was
doing walk-throughs and made entry into apartment 2635 w ith consent from the CA. Cap. Commandor Curry
stated all parties made entry into the bedroom and observed a concealed handgun on the end table. The owner of
the weapon arrived on the scene. The Owner stated that was his fir arm and it was his room. I ran the owner and
the serial number through dispatch. The owner and firearm returned back clear.

General Location 
US 290/W LIENDO

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/6/2023 10:15:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300634

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
Observed a vehicle speeding west bound on US 290. Conducted a traffic stop west of Liendo and obtained PC for a
search. During the search a marijuana blunt was located as well as a firearm. Male driver was placed into custody
for POM and Unlawfully Carrying a Weapon 8/6/2023 2:07:05 PM

General Location 
US 290/W LIENDO

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/6/2023 10:15:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300634

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
Observed a vehicle speeding west bound on US 290. Conducted a traffic stop west of Liendo and obtained PC for a
search. During the search a marijuana blunt was located as well as a firearm. Male driver was placed into custody
for POM and Unlawfully Carrying a Weapon 8/6/2023 2:07:05 PM

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/5/2023 2:20:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300629

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Saturday, August 5, 2023, the Officer observed a vehicle traveling west on Anne Preston at Oscar Pipkin w ith
no headlights. Officers conducted a traffic stop, and upon approach of the vehicle could smell the odor of
marijuana. Checked the vehicle and operator through UPD Communications. The Officer then conducted a Probable
Cause Search of the vehicle and located contraband in the metal tray w ith a removable lid inside his backpack. The
operator was then placed in custody for Possession of Marijuana <2oz and issued multiple citations. The subject
was then transported to the Waller County Jail w ithout incident. 8/5/2023 5:45:57 AM

Marijuana, Possession - 08/06/2023

Carrying a Concealed Weapon - 08/06/2023

Marijuana, Possession - 08/05/2023
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General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/5/2023 2:20:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300629

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Saturday, August 5, 2023, the Officer observed a vehicle traveling west on Anne Preston at Oscar Pipkin w ith
no headlights. Officers conducted a traffic stop, and upon approach of the vehicle could smell the odor of
marijuana. Checked the vehicle and operator through UPD Communications. The Officer then conducted a Probable
Cause Search of the vehicle and located contraband in the metal tray w ith a removable lid inside his backpack. The
operator was then placed in custody for Possession of Marijuana <2oz and issued multiple citations. The subject
was then transported to the Waller County Jail w ithout incident. 8/5/2023 5:45:57 AM

General Location 
23104 RICHARDS RD

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
1/1/2021 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300630

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: INFORMATION ONLY
On August 5, 2023, a university officer responded to a public service phone call in regard to a subject who stated
they were sexually assaulted in 2021 by another subject in Panther Hill Apartments. The subject was advised by a
university officer to contact The City of Prairie View. The officer w ill submit an information report due to both
subjects being PVAMU students. 8/5/2023 10:04:43 AM

General Location 
DW MARTIN/EE OBANION

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/5/2023 12:41:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300631

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Saturday, August 5, 2023, University Officer was stationary on EE O'Bannion facing south when I observed a
black Kia 4D sedan w ith no visible license plate disregarding the stop sign at the intersection of EE O'Bannion and
DW Martin traveling westbound on DW Martin. I conducted a traffic stop by activating my emergency lights. Upon
approaching the vehicle, I smelt an odor of Marijuana emitting from the vehicle. Operator was identified and a PC
search was conducted. Operator was placed in custody for possession of marijuana and transported to Waller
County Jail. 8/5/2023 3:31:45 PM

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 08/05/2023

SEXUAL ASSAULT - 08/05/2023

Marijuana, Possession - 08/05/2023

Health or Safety Other - 08/05/2023
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General Location 
DW MARTIN/EE OBANION

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/5/2023 12:41:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300631

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Saturday, August 5, 2023, University Officer was stationary on EE O'Bannion facing south when I observed a
black Kia 4D sedan w ith no visible license plate disregarding the stop sign at the intersection of EE O'Bannion and
DW Martin traveling westbound on DW Martin. I conducted a traffic stop by activating my emergency lights. Upon
approaching the vehicle, I smelt an odor of Marijuana emitting from the vehicle. Operator was identified and a PC
search was conducted. Operator was placed in custody for possession of marijuana and transported to Waller
County Jail. 8/5/2023 3:31:45 PM

General Location 
DW MARTIN/EE OBANION

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/5/2023 12:41:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300631

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
On Saturday, August 5, 2023, University Officer was stationary on EE O'Bannion facing south when I observed a
black Kia 4D sedan w ith no visible license plate disregarding the stop sign at the intersection of EE O'Bannion and
DW Martin traveling westbound on DW Martin. I conducted a traffic stop by activating my emergency lights. Upon
approaching the vehicle, I smelt an odor of Marijuana emitting from the vehicle. Operator was identified and a PC
search was conducted. Operator was placed in custody for possession of marijuana and transported to Waller
County Jail. 8/5/2023 3:31:45 PM

General Location 
36190 OWENS RD

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/4/2023 1:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300628

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Friday, August 4, 2023, University officer responded to the PSB lobby in reference to a student wanting to
report an assault and threats. Reportee advised that an unknown male approached him while they were inside
their vehicle. 8/4/2023 2:19:25 PM

General Location 
ANNE PRESTON/EM NORRIS

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/3/2023 8:30:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300625

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 08/05/2023

Threat-Terrorist/State Offenses - 08/04/2023

Out of County-Misdemeanor - 08/03/2023

24/26



Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: LPR-TCIC/NCIC
On Thursday, August 3, 2023, PVAMU Communications received an LPR hit on the main gate for a wanted subject.
University officers conducted a traffic stop on the vehicle. PVAMU Communications confirmed the warrant. University
officers placed the wanted subject in custody. The subject was transported to UPD for paperwork. Upon completion
of the Waller County Jail arrest paperwork, The Subject was transported to Waller County Jail. 8/3/2023 10:22:16
AM

General Location 
712 E E OBANION ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/3/2023 9:53:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300626

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Thursday, August 3, 2023 University officer responded to the S.R Collins building in reference to a light pole that
got damaged. Officer gathered information and took photographs of the damaged property. SSC electrical worker
arrived on scene and replaced the damaged light pole. Officer then went back into service w ith no further incident.
8/3/2023 11:34:32 AM

General Location 
UNIVERSITY VILLAGE PHASE 3

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/1/2023 10:21:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300619

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Tuesday, August 01, 2023, at approximately 1021 I responded to the University Village Apartments Phase 3 in
reference to a Drug/Narcotic Complainant. Upon arrival, I made contact w ith the CA who advised he was making
rounds around the apartment complex for early student move-in. The reportee stated he made entry into
apartment 3323 and observed contraband in the common area. The reportee took photos and contacted UPD. The
suspect was later identified. The suspect proceeded to give consent to search the apartment. The suspect was
placed into custody for possession of marijuana. 

CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT

General Location 
UNIVERSITY VILLAGE PHASE 3

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/1/2023 10:21:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2300619

Damaged Property, Other - 08/03/2023

Marijuana, Possession - 08/01/2023

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 08/01/2023
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Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
On Tuesday, August 01, 2023, at approximately 1021 I responded to the University Village Apartments Phase 3 in
reference to a Drug/Narcotic Complainant. Upon arrival, I made contact w ith the CA who advised he was making
rounds around the apartment complex for early student move-in. The reportee stated he made entry into
apartment 3323 and observed contraband in the common area. The reportee took photos and contacted UPD. The
suspect was later identified. The suspect proceeded to give consent to search the apartment. The suspect was
placed into custody for possession of marijuana. 

CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT

General Location 
1105 REDA BLAND EVANS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/1/2023 1:01:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300618

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
ON 8/1/2023 2:08:17 PM
On August 1, 2023, University officer observed a Black 4-door Nissan traveling south on E. N Norris St. w ith an
expires registration sticker. University officer initiated a traffic stop. The operator of the vehicle stated she did not
have insurance on the vehicle and that she had marijuana inside the vehicle. Operator of the vehicle gave the
University officer consent to search the vehicle. Officer located marijuana inside the operator's purse located on the
passenger's side floorboard. The operator was shown in custody and transported to the UPD. 8/1/2023 2:14:57
PM

General Location 
1105 REDA BLAND EVANS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/1/2023 1:01:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2300618

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: VEHICLE STOP
ON 8/1/2023 2:08:17 PM
On August 1, 2023, University officer observed a Black 4-door Nissan traveling south on E. N Norris St. w ith an
expires registration sticker. University officer initiated a traffic stop. The operator of the vehicle stated she did not
have insurance on the vehicle and that she had marijuana inside the vehicle. Operator of the vehicle gave the
University officer consent to search the vehicle. Officer located marijuana inside the operator's purse located on the
passenger's side floorboard. The operator was shown in custody and transported to the UPD. 8/1/2023 2:14:57
PM

Marijuana, Possession - 08/01/2023

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 08/01/2023
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